## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			ne	Execution Date	
Alan Bryan Creighton Haley				06/20/2013	
John Edward Dobbe				06/05/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Eco Gutter IP Holdings Pty Ltd					
Street Address:	41 Howard Hugh	es Court	t		
City:	Maudsland, Que	ensland			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	4210				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	ре		Number		
Application Number: 294532		9453215	15		
					<b>Q</b>
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				5321
Fax Number:	206682603				2945321
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> .	206682603 sent via US Mail v	when the	e fax attempt is unsuccessful.		29453215
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail v</i> 206-622-49	<i>when the</i> 100			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be .</i> Phone: Email:	206682603 sent via US Mail v	when the 000 edIP.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail v</i> 206-622-49 JeffG@See	when the 100 edIP.com ostanza			\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail v</i> 206-622-49 JeffG@See Kevin S. Co 701 Fifth A Suite 5400	when the 100 edIP.com ostanza venue	n		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail v</i> 206-622-49 JeffG@See Kevin S. Co 701 Fifth A Suite 5400	when the 100 edIP.com ostanza venue			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	206682603 sent via US Mail v 206-622-49 JeffG@See Kevin S. Co 701 Fifth A Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	when the 100 edIP.com ostanza venue ASHINGT	n		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	206682603 sent via US Mail v 206-622-49 JeffG@See Kevin S. Co 701 Fifth A Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	when the 100 edIP.com ostanza venue ASHINGT	n TON 98104		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	206682603 sent via US Mail v 206-622-49 JeffG@See Kevin S. Co 701 Fifth A Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	when the 100 edIP.com ostanza venue ASHINGT	m STON 98104 290129.901		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	206682603 sent via US Mail v 206-622-49 JeffG@See Kevin S. Co 701 Fifth A Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	when the 100 edIP.com ostanza venue ASHINGT 29 Ka /K	n DTON 98104 290129.901 Kevin S. Costanza		\$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan Bryan Creighton Haley and John Edward Dobbe (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 41 Howard Hughes Court, Maudsland, Queensland 4210, Australia; and 424 Harley Road, Upper Moutere, Nelson 7175, New Zealand, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "RAIN GUTTER SYSTEM," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 26, 2013, and assigned Application No. 29/453,215

WHEREAS, Eco Gutter IP Holdings Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Australia having a place of business at 41 Howard Hughes Court, Maudsland, Queensland 4210, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Application No. 29/453,215

2015 Date

Alan Byan Cfeighton Haley

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alan Bryan Creighton Haley signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 20 (Type or Print) (Type or Print Name of Witness)

3 Bode (it Witherew Signed at

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 030693 FRAME: 0820

Application No. 29/453,215

John Edward Dobbe

2013 Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Edward Dobbe signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signed at\_\_\_\_

Date <u>5/6/20/3</u> (Type or Print) <u>Nicola</u> <u>Jane Kaln</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Andelsis

2463924 [1.DOC (290129.901)



3